Windstream Communications, Inc. 600 WillowBrook Office Park Fairport, NY 14450 Katie Hoagland Tariff & Pricing Analyst II Corporate Legal 585.340.2709 Katherine.Hoagland@Windstream.com



VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

December 30, 2014

Mr. Steven C. Reed, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Dear Mr. Reed:

Attached for electronic filing are revised tariff sheets for Windstream Missouri, Inc.'s P.S.C. Missouri No. 2 tariff. The following tariff sheet(s) contain the revisions:

<u>Section</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Revision</u>	<u>Sheet</u>
25	Local Exchange Service	9 th	2
44	Bundled Service Offerings	1 st	13, 14
44	Bundled Service Offerings	Original	15 → 17

This filing seeks to increase Business Local One-Party service, as well as grandfather certain bundles and add new bundles for business customers. Customers will be notified via bill message one month in advance of the increase; a copy of the notice has been attached to the filing.

The issue date of this filing is December 31, 2014 with a proposed effective date of February 1, 2015.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (585) 340-2709 or by email at Katherine.Hoagland@PAETEC.com.

Sincerely,

Katherine Hoagland

Tariff & Regulatory Analyst

Kathi Hoagel

Attachments

cc: Office of Public Counsel

B1 Rate Increase Bill Messages

Bill Message for AR, FL, IA, MS, MO, NC, OK, SC and TX

At Windstream, our goal is to continue to provide the best possible service while keeping the rates of all our customers as low as possible. However, we must occasionally make adjustments to our rates as the cost of doing business increases.

Effective February 1, 2015, your business access line rate will increase in a range of 0.21-2.27 per month. To find out what your new access line rate will be for your area, please call us at 00-600-5050. Plus, call to learn how you can bundle services like High Speed Internet and save!

Even with this adjustment, our rates are still competitive with other communications providers in your area. We will continue our pledge to provide quality service at affordable rates.

Thank you for being a valued Windstream customer. We appreciate your business.

EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2015

25. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE (Continued)

25.4 Local Exchange Rates

25.4.1 Exchange Wide One-Party Rates

	Monthly	Monthly Rates	
	Rate Group	Rate Group	
Class of Service	1	2	
Residence One-Party	\$14.79	\$15.36	
Business One-Party	21.99 (I)	22.99 (I)	
Business Trunk	27.58	29.07	

ISSUED: December 30, 2014

ISSUED BY:

WINDSTREAM MISSOURI, INC. P.S.C. MISSOURI NO. 2

SECTION 44 First Revised Sheet 13 Cancels Original Sheet 13

44. BUNDLED SERVICE OFFERINGS

44.19 Windstream Small Business Bundle - Voice + Unlimited Plan **

(C)

(C)

This bundled service offering is available to new or existing business customers with one-party business access lines. This bundle does not apply to Key System lines or PBX lines.

This offering includes a one-party business access line plus the following features:

Caller ID Deluxe Speed Call 30 Call Forward Call Return

Repeat Dial Enhanced Call Waiting 3-Way Calling Caller ID on Call Waiting

Business Monthly Rate \$39.99 *

Customers may also choose to add Rotary Hunt Service to the bundle for an additional rate of \$2.50 per month and/or Voice Mail (a deregulated item) for an additional monthly charge.

This bundled package is for small business customers. Customers may have up to ten business one-party access lines to qualify for this bundle. Access lines after the initial access line will be billed \$34.99 each, and will be equipped with all features shown above at no additional charge.

To qualify for this service, customers must also subscribe to the Windstream Communications, Inc.'s Small Business Unlimited Long Distance Plan. (The rate shown above includes only the access line and feature portion of the full bundled rate.)

Customers must agree to a Two-Year Term Commitment with this bundle. An early termination fee of 50% of the remaining term balance will apply for customers who terminate before the end of their two-year term commitment.

ISSUED: December 30, 2014 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2015

^{*} If any required component of the service bundle is discontinued, discounts may no longer apply and/or all remaining components may convert to the regular tariffed monthly rate.

^{**} This bundle is grandfathered and is only available to existing customers at existing locations.

44.20 Windstream Small Business Bundle, Voice + Flex Plan **

(C)

(C)

This bundled service offering is available to new or existing business customers with one-party business access lines. This bundle does not apply to Key System lines or PBX lines.

This offering includes a one-party business access line plus the following features:

Caller ID Deluxe Speed Call 30 Call Forward Call Return

Repeat Dial Enhanced Call Waiting 3-Way Calling Caller ID on Call Waiting

Business Monthly Rate \$39.99 *

Customers may also choose to add Rotary Hunt Service to the bundle for an additional rate of \$2.50 per month and/or Voice Mail (a deregulated item) for an additional monthly charge.

This bundled package is for small business customers. Customers may have up to three business one-party access lines to qualify for this bundle. Access lines after the initial access line will be billed \$34.99 each, and will be equipped with all features shown above at no additional charge.

To qualify for this service, customers must also subscribe to the Windstream Communications, Inc.'s Windstream Flex 100 Plan. (The rate shown above includes only the access line and feature portion of the full bundled rate.)

Customers must agree to a Two-Year Term Commitment with this bundle. An early termination fee of 50% of the remaining term balance will apply for customers who terminate before the end of their two-year term commitment.

ISSUED: December 30, 2014 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2015

^{*} If any required component of the service bundle is discontinued, discounts may no longer apply and/or all remaining components may convert to the regular tariffed monthly rate.

^{**} This bundle is grandfathered and is only available to existing customers at existing locations.

44.21 Windstream Small Business Starter Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan

This bundled service offering is available to new or existing business customers with one party business access lines. This bundle does not apply to Key System lines or PBX lines.

This offering includes a one-party business access line plus the following features:

Caller IDSpeed Call 30Call ForwardCall ReturnRepeat Dial3-Way Calling

Business Monthly Rate \$54.99*

Customers may also choose to add Voice Mail (a deregulated item) at no additional charge.

This bundled package is for small business customers. Customers may have up to 10 business one-party access lines to qualify for this bundle. Access lines after the initial access line will be billed \$29.99 each, and will be equipped with all features shown above at no additional charge.

To qualify for this service, customers must also subscribe to the Windstream Communications, Inc.'s Small Business Unlimited Long Distance Plan and Windstream's 3MB Dynamic Broadband (or higher). (The rate shown above includes only the access line and features portion of the full bundled rate).

Term Discounts for the Windstream Small Business Starter Bundle are also available. An early termination fee of 100% of the remaining term balance will apply for customers who terminate before the end of their two-year or three-year term commitment.

Two-Year Term Commitment: Customers who agree to keep the service for a minimum of two years will receive a discount of \$10.00 off the bundle rate. Also, the non-recurring Service Charges, as described in this tariff, will be waived.

Three-Year Term Commitment: Customers who agree to keep the service for a minimum of three years will receive a discount of \$20.00 off the bundle rate. Also, the non-recurring Service Charges, as described in this tariff, will be waived.

* If any required component of the service bundle is discontinued, discounts may no longer apply and/or all remaining components may convert to the regular tariffed monthly rate.

(N)

(N)

44.22 Windstream Small Business Essential Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan

This bundled service offering is available to new or existing business customers with one party business access lines. This bundle does not apply to Key System lines or PBX lines.

This offering includes a one-party business access line plus the following features:

Caller IDSpeed Call 30Call ForwardCall ReturnRepeat Dial3-Way Calling

Business Monthly Rate \$49.15*

Customers may also choose to add Voice Mail (a deregulated item) at no additional charge.

This bundled package is for small business customers. Customers may have up to 10 business one-party access lines to qualify for this bundle. Access lines after the initial access line will be billed \$29.99 each, and will be equipped with all features shown above at no additional charge.

To qualify for this service, customers must also subscribe to the Windstream Communications, Inc.'s Small Business Unlimited Long Distance Plan, Windstream's 3MB Dynamic Broadband (or higher), Online Data Backup, Remote IT Support and Internet Security. (The rate shown above includes only the access line and features portion of the full bundled rate).

Term Discounts for the Windstream Small Business Essential Bundle are also available. An early termination fee of 100% of the remaining term balance will apply for customers who terminate before the end of their two-year or three-year term commitment.

Two-Year Term Commitment: Customers who agree to keep the service for a minimum of two years will receive a discount of \$10.00 off the bundle rate. Also, the non-recurring Service Charges, as described in this tariff, will be waived.

Three-Year Term Commitment: Customers who agree to keep the service for a minimum of three years will receive a discount of \$20.00 off the bundle rate. Also, the non-recurring Service Charges, as described in this tariff, will be waived.

* If any required component of the service bundle is discontinued, discounts may no longer apply and/or all remaining components may convert to the regular tariffed monthly rate.

(N)

(N)

44.23 Windstream Small Business Complete Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan

(N)

This bundled service offering is available to new or existing business customers with one party business access lines. This bundle does not apply to Key System lines or PBX lines.

This offering includes a one-party business access line plus the following features:

Caller ID Speed Call 30
Call Forward Call Return
Repeat Dial 3-Way Calling

Business Monthly Rate \$48.13*

Customers may also choose to add Voice Mail (a deregulated item) at no additional charge.

This bundled package is for small business customers. Customers may have up to 10 business one-party access lines to qualify for this bundle. Access lines after the initial access line will be billed \$29.99 each, and will be equipped with all features shown above at no additional charge.

To qualify for this service, customers must also subscribe to the Windstream Communications, Inc.'s Small Business Unlimited Long Distance Plan, Windstream's 3MB Dynamic Broadband (or higher), Online Data Backup, Remote IT Support, Internet Security, Fax-to-Email and Microsoft Outlook Web Access. (The rate shown above includes only the access line and features portion of the full bundled rate).

Term Discounts for the Windstream Small Business Complete Bundle are also available. An early termination fee of 100% of the remaining term balance will apply for customers who terminate before the end of their two-year or three-year term commitment.

Two-Year Term Commitment: Customers who agree to keep the service for a minimum of two years will receive a discount of \$10.00 off the bundle rate. Also, the non-recurring Service Charges, as described in this tariff, will be waived.

Three-Year Term Commitment: Customers who agree to keep the service for a minimum of three years will receive a discount of \$20.00 off the bundle rate. Also, the non-recurring Service Charges, as described in this tariff, will be waived.

(N)

^{*} If any required component of the service bundle is discontinued, discounts may no longer apply and/or all remaining components may convert to the regular tariffed monthly rate.